
IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO 
JUVENILE SECTION 

 
      * 
STATE OF OHIO, 
      *              Case No. 2017-_______ 
 Plaintiff,                         
      * 
Vs. 
      *     COMPLAINT – CONTRIBUTING  
DEFENDANT’S NAME,        TO THE UNRULINESS OF A CHILD 

       * 
 Defendant,              
 
 
 The undersigned, being duly sworn, says that he/she has knowledge that between 
(beginning date) and (ending date)  one (defendant’s name)  (dob:         ), residing at  
(location), did in the County of Clark, State of Ohio, act in a way tending to cause a child 
to become an unruly child pursuant to Ohio Revised Code, Section 2151.022, in violation 
of Ohio Revised Code, Section 2919.24; 
 
 To wit:    (child’s name) dob:   School 
 
            
 
 The defendant is the student’s (parent/guardian/custodian).  The defendant failed 
to send the student(s) to school without legitimate excuse for (30 or more consecutive 
hours or 42 or more hours in a school month or 72 or more hours in a school year).  A 
copy of the student’s attendance is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 
 
 The undersigned’s school district provided notification to the defendant of the 
student’s hours of absence on (date of notice).  The notice is attached hereto as Exhibit B. 
 
 The undersigned’s school district has made meaningful attempts to reengage the 
student through the absence intervention plan, intervention strategies or alternatives to 
adjudication, and the minor has refused to participate, has failed to make satisfactory 
progress on improving attendance, or the defendant has not meaningfully participated in 
the absence intervention plan.  A copy of the plan is attached hereto as Exhibit C. 
 
 Briefly describe attempts/results. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
     ________________________________ 
     Name 
     Address 
     Phone Number 
 
 
Sworn to and signed in my presence  _________________, 201_. 
 
 
 
 
     ________________________________ 
     Deputy Clerk/Notary Public 


